

DWARIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(UNIT – DWARIKESH NAGAR)

Dwarikesh Nagar – 246762, Dist – Bijnor, (U.P.) Phone : 01343-267061-267064, Fax : 01343-267065 e-mail : dn@dwarikesh.com Website – www.dwarikesh.com GSTIN : 09AABCD8192N1Z0 I CIN NO. : L15421UP1993PLC018642

Reference: DSIL:DN: 0238 Date: 9th January, 2024

The Chief Executive Officer, Invest UP Lucknow (U.P.)

Sub: Letter of Appreciation

Dear Sir,

We are writing to you to show our appreciation towards the Invest UP Team for their timely support in resolving our long pending issue regarding exchange of land in Tehsil Nagina, District Bijnor (UP).

Invest UP team approached us and took up the matter with the senior officials in Government and helped us in resolving the issue. We would like to specially tank, the following persons:

- 1. Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh, IIDC
- 2. Mr. Anil Kumar Sagar, Principal Secretary IIDD
- 3. Mr. Abhishek Prakash, CEO, Invest UP
- 4. Mr. Prathamesh Kumar, ACEO, Invest UP
- 5. Mr. Avinash Singh

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Dwarikesh Sugar Industries Ltd

Etalecus

Salil S Arya Sr. Executive Vice President (Corporate)